PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
| | |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| LuK Vermoegensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH | 12/17/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Industriestrasse 1 - 3 |
| City: | Herzogenaurach |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 91074 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11416809 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: rjones@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt R. Denniston
Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 2: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC
Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUKP210US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt R. Denniston

Total Attachments: 1

source=LUKP210_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 114168

PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0286

Assignment of United States Patent Application Docket No. **LUKP210US** Filing Date: 05/03/2006 U. S. Patent Application No. 11/416,809 Title of Invention: GEAR ACTUATOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE TRANSMISSION DESIGN, MOTOR VEHICLE TRANSMISSION DESIGN WITH A GEAR ACTUATOR AS WELL AS MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVE TRAIN WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE TRANSMISSION DESIGN Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Assignor LuK Vermoegensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Buehl, Germany **Assignee** Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and; Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 17. day of December, in the year 2010 Edgar Dusch Stephan Rölleke (Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) Vice President Intellectual General Counsel (Title) Property Schaeffler Group Automotive Schaeffler Group

> PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 12/28/2010